Statements for the Years Ended 30 June 2018, 2019 and 2020” as set out in Appendix A of this Offer
Document:

As at the
date of

incorporation

After the
Restructuring
Exercise and
Sub-Division

Immediately
after the

Placement

Number of issued and paid-up Shares 1 90,000,000 106,000,000

Issued and paid-up capital (S$) 1 11,700,926  14,592,926(1)

Total shareholders’ equity (S$) 1 11,794,369 14,686,369(1)

Note:

(1) This is net of the portion of estimated listing expenses of approximately S$0.31 million incurred by our Company in
connection with the Placement that will be capitalised against share capital in accordance with SFRS(I). For more information
on the estimated expenses payable by our Company in connection with the Placement, please refer to section entitled “Use of
Proceeds from the Placement and Expenses Incurred” of this Offer Document.

50

SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of our Directors, Substantial Shareholders and other shareholders immediately before
and after the Placement are set out below:

As at the Latest Practicable Date Immediately after the Placement

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

 Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Directors

Mr Poh Soon Keng(1)(2)(3)(4) 6,681,820 7.4 67,500,000 75.0 6,681,820 6.3 67,500,000 63.7

Mr Foo Der Rong – – – – – – – –

Mr Hoon Tai Meng – – – – – – – –

Mr Teo Joo Huak – – – – – – – –

Mr Goh Joon Lian – – – – – – – –

Substantial Shareholders
(other than Directors)

PTCC(1)(2)(3)(4) 67,500,000 75.0 – – 67,500,000 63.7 – –

Ms Tan Ah Hwa(2)(4) 9,000,000 10.0 – – 9,000,000 8.5 – –

Ms Poh Pei Chi(1)(2)(3)(4) – – 67,500,000 75.0 – – 67,500,000 63.7

Ms Tan Siew Lan(1)(2)(3)(4) – – 67,500,000 75.0 – – 67,500,000 63.7

Other shareholders

Mr Ng Choon Beng(5) 3,409,090 3.8 – – 3,409,090 3.2 – –

Mr Tay Choon Wah(6) 3,409,090 3.8 – – 3,409,090 3.2 – –

Public – – – – 16,000,000 15.1 – –

Total 90,000,000 100.0 106,000,000 100.0

Notes:

(1) PTCC is owned by our Executive Chairman and CEO, Mr Poh Soon Keng (26.7%), our Human Resource and Administration
Director, Ms Tan Siew Lan (26.7%), Ms Poh Pei Chi (33.3%) and Mr Poh Cher Ying (13.3%). Ms Poh Pei Chi and Mr Poh
Cher Ying are the children of Mr Poh Soon Keng and Ms Tan Siew Lan.

(2) Mr Poh Soon Keng is deemed interested in our Shares held by PTCC through his 26.7% shareholding in PTCC by virtue of
Section 4 of the SFA.  Mr Poh Soon Keng is the husband of Ms Tan Siew Lan, brother-in-law of Ms Tan Ah Hwa, and father of
Ms Poh Pei Chi and Mr Poh Cher Ying.

(3) Ms Poh Pei Chi is deemed interested in our Shares held by PTCC through her 33.3% shareholding in PTCC by virtue of